Jimmie Austin OU Golf Club
Norman, OK
Championship Tees
Dates: May 17 - May 19

Team

Florida State
Texas

lllinois

St. Mary's (CA)
Washington
Oklahoma
Arizona
Georgia Tech
Sacramento State
South Carolina
IUPUI

San Diego

Middle Tennessee St.

Loyola U.- Chicago

279
279
284
286
286
287
289
290
292
294
297
303
304
307

NCAA Norman Regional

Scores

+15
+16
+19
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Start

Finish

1

2
T3
T3
T5
T5
T5
T5
T5
T10
T10
T10
T10
T10
T15
T15
T15
T15
T15
T20
T20
T20
T20
T20
T20
T20
T27
T27
T27
T27
T27
T27
T27
T27
T35
T35
T35
T35
T35
T35
T35
T35
T35
T35

T35

Player

Jordan Spieth
Brooks Koepka
Ben Geyer
Thomas Pieters
Daniel Berger
Cheng-Tsung Pan
James White
Luke Guthrie
Wesley Bryan
Trevor Simsby
Dylan Frittelli
Wesley Graham
Tucker Wadkins
Erik Oja

Toni Hakula

Jonathan De Los Reye

Riley Pumphrey
Ryan Williams
Kevin Lucas *
Ollie Schniederjans
Michael Schoolcraft
Julio Vegas

Will Kropp
Abraham Ancer
Grant Forrest
Martin Simonsen *
Doug Letson
Chris Williams
Anders Engell
Sean Kelly

Mason Jacobs
Dykes Harbin
Jake Johnson
Alfred Kerstis *
Charlie Hughes
Anders Albertson
Mac McClung
Brian Campbell
Jordan Weir

Philip Bagdade
Grant Rappleye
Hunter Green
Alexis Piacente
Ben Engle

Rob Van DeVin

NCAA Norman Regional

Jimmie Austin OU Golf Club
Norman, OK
Championship Tees
Dates: May 17 - May 19

Team

Texas

Florida State

St. Mary's (CA)
lllinois

Florida State
Washington
Georgia Tech
lllinois

South Carolina
Washington
Texas

Florida State
Arizona

Arizona

Texas

St. Mary's (CA)
Oklahoma
Sacramento State
Nevada

Georgia Tech
Oklahoma

Texas

Oklahoma
Oklahoma

San Diego

Texas El Paso
Florida State
Washington

St. Mary's (CA)
South Carolina
lllinois

South Carolina
Sacramento State
Arkansas-Little Rock
Washington
Georgia Tech

St. Mary's (CA)
lllinois
Sacramento State
Arizona
Sacramento State
Middle Tennessee St.
San Diego

IUPUI

IUPUI

66
67
68
68
69
69
69
69
69
70
70
70
70
70
71
71
71
71
71
72
72
72
72
72
72
72
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
73
74
74
74
74
74
74
74
74
74
74

74

Scores
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Start

Finish
T35
T35
T48
T48
T48
T48
T48
T48
T48
T55
T55
T55
T55
T55
T60
T60
T60
T60
T64
T64
T64
T64
T68
T68
T68
T68
T68

73
74
75

Player

Erik Hoops
Michael Davan
Bo Andrews
Eric Grimberg
Chase Seiffert
Brad Simons

NCAA Norman Regional

Jimmie Austin OU Golf Club
Norman, OK
Championship Tees
Dates: May 17 - May 19

Team

Loyola U.- Chicago
IUPUI

Georgia Tech

St. Mary's (CA)
Florida State

Middle Tennessee St.

Juan Pablo Hernandez Arizona

Scott Willman *
Michael Powell
Alex Burge

Brett Patterson
Jose Pablo Segurola
Mitchell McLeroy *
Alex Cusumano
Cody Gribble
Richy Werenski
Michael Gellerman
Cameron Rappleye
Ty Chambers
Trent Redfern
Taylor Schmidt
Nick Willenborg
Andrew Cho

Will Murphy
Jordan Jennings
Alex Ching

Nick Dennis

Caleb Sturgeon
Sean Hickey
Linus Vaisanen

Nebraska

IUPUI

lllinois

Middle Tennessee St.
IUPUI

Stephen F. Austin St
Loyola U.- Chicago
Texas

Georgia Tech
Oklahoma
Sacramento State
Washington

Arizona

San Diego

Loyola U.- Chicago
Middle Tennessee St.
South Carolina
Middle Tennessee St.
San Diego

Loyola U.- Chicago
South Carolina
Loyola U.- Chicago
San Diego

74
74
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
76
76
76
76
76
77
77
77
77
78
78
78
78
79
79
79
79
79
80
82
83

Scores
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+2
+2
+3
+3
+3
+3
+3
+3
+3
+4
+4
+4
+4
+4
+5
+5
+5
+5
+6
+6
+6
+6
+7
+7
+7
+7
+7
+8
+10
+11



NCAA Norman Regional

Jimmie Austin OU Golf Club
Norman, OK
Championship Tees
Dates: May 17 - May 19

Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total
T Florida State 279 279
2 Brooks Koepka (1) 67 67
T5 Daniel Berger (5) 69 69
T10 Wesley Graham (3) 70 70
T27 Doug Letson (4) 73 73
T48 Chase Seiffert (2) 75 75
T Texas 279 279
1 Jordan Spieth (1) 66 66
T10 Dylan Frittelli (2) 70 70
T15 Toni Hakula (4) 71 7
T20 Julio Vegas (3) 72 72
T60 Cody Gribble (5) 77 77
3 lllinois 284 284
T3 Thomas Pieters (2) 68 68
T5 Luke Guthrie (1) 69 69
T27 Mason Jacobs (4) 73 73
T35 Brian Campbell (3) 74 74
T55 Alex Burge (5) 76 76
T4 St. Mary's (CA) 286 286
T3 Ben Geyer (2) 68 68
T15 Jonathan De Los Reye (5) 71 71
T27 Anders Engell (3) 73 73
T35 Mac McClung (1) 74 74
T48 Eric Grimberg (4) 75 75
T4 Washington 286 286
T5 Cheng-Tsung Pan (2) 69 69
T10 Trevor Simsby (3) 70 70
T27 Chris Williams (1) 73 73
T35 Charlie Hughes (4) 74 74
T64 Ty Chambers (5) 78 78
6 Oklahoma 287 287
T15 Riley Pumphrey (2) 71 71
T20 Abraham Ancer (1) 72 72
T20 Will Kropp (4) 72 72
T20 Michael Schoolcraft (5) 72 72
T60 Michael Gellerman (3) 77 77
7 Arizona 289 289
T10 Erik Oja (1) 70 70
T10 Tucker Wadkins (3) 70 70
T35 Philip Bagdade (4) 74 74
T48 Juan Pablo Hernandez (2) 75 75
T64 Trent Redfern (5) 78 78
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total
8 Georgia Tech 290 290
T5 James White (1) 69 69
T20 Ollie Schniederjans (5) 72 72
T35 Anders Albertson (2) 74 74
T48 Bo Andrews (4) 75 75
T60 Richy Werenski (3) 77 77
9 Sacramento State 292 292
T15 Ryan Williams (5) 71 71
T27 Jake Johnson (2) 73 73
T35 Grant Rappleye (3) 74 74
T35 Jordan Weir (4) 74 74
T60 Cameron Rappleye (1) 77 77
10 South Carolina 294 294
T5 Wesley Bryan (1) 69 69
T27 Dykes Harbin (2) 73 73
T27 Sean Kelly (5) 73 73
T68 Will Murphy (4) 79 79
73 Caleb Sturgeon (3) 80 80
11 IUPUI 297 297
T35 Michael Davan (1) 74 74
T35 Rob Van DeVin (4) 74 74
T35 Ben Engle (5) 74 74
T48 Michael Powell (2) 75 75
T55 Jose Pablo Segurola (3) 76 76
12 San Diego 303 303
T20 Grant Forrest (2) 72 72
T35 Alexis Piacente (3) 74 74
T64 Taylor Schmidt (4) 78 78
T68 Alex Ching (1) 79 79
75 Linus Vaisanen (5) 83 83
13 Middle Tennessee St. 304 304
T35 Hunter Green (1) 74 74
T48 Brad Simons (3) 75 75
T55 Brett Patterson (2) 76 76
T68 Jordan Jennings (4) 79 79
T68 Andrew Cho (5) 79 79
14 Loyola U.- Chicago 307 307
T35 Erik Hoops (3) 74 74
T55 Alex Cusumano (1) 76 76
T64 Nick Willenborg (4) 78 78
T68 Nick Dennis (2) 79 79
74 Sean Hickey (5) 82 82
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Individuals

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Total
T15 Kevin Lucas (Nevada) 71 71
T20 Martin Simonsen (Texas El Paso) 72 72
T27 Alfred Kerstis (Arkansas-Little Rock) 73 73
T48 Scott Willman (Nebraska) 75 75
T55 Mitchell McLeroy (Stephen F. Austin St) 76 76
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NCAA Norman Regional

Jimmie Austin OU Golf Club
Norman, OK
Championship Tees
Dates: May 17 - May 19

Par 3 Scoring Par 4 Scoring Par S Scoring

B. Geyer St. Mary's 250 -2 B. Koepka Florida St 3.70 -3 J. Spieth Texas 400 -4

O. Schniederjans Ga. Tech 250 -2 W. Graham  Florida St 3.70 -3 D. Frittelli Texas 425 -3

B. Campbell lllinois 250 -2 J. White Ga. Tech 3.70 -3 L. Guthrie lllinois 425 -3

D. Berger Florida St 2.50 -2 D. Frittelli Texas 3.80 -2 M. Jacobs lllinois 425 -3

S. Kelly S Carolina 2.50 -2 R. Pumphrey Oklahoma  3.80 -2 H. Green MTSU 450 -2

M. Simonsen UTEP 275 1 W. Bryan S Carolina 3.80 -2 J. Vegas Texas 450 -2

J. Reye St. Mary's  2.75 -1 E. Oja Arizona 3.80 -2 C. Williams Washington 4.50 -2

A. Ancer Oklahoma 2.75 -1 T. Simsby Washington 3.80 -2 D. Berger Florida St 450 -2

T. Hakula Texas 275 -1 C. Pan Washington 3.80 -2 C. Seiffert Florida St 450 -2

A. Engell St. Mary's  2.75 -1 J. Spieth Texas 3.90 -1 T. Simsby Washington 4.50 -2

T. Pieters lllinois 275 41 K. Lucas Nevada 3.90 -1 M. Schoolcraft Oklahoma  4.50 -2

J. Weir Sac. St. 275 1 T. Pieters lllinois 3.90 -1 T. Pieters lllinois 450 -2

B. Koepka FloridaSt 2.75 -1 R. Williams Sac. St. 3.90 -1 W. Bryan S Carolina 450 -2

J. Spieth Texas 275 1 B. Geyer St. Mary's 3.90 -1 B. Engle IUPUI 475 1

B. Engle IUPUI 3.00 E E. Grimberg  St. Mary's 3.90 -1 M. Powell IUPUI 475 -1

R. Pumphrey Oklahoma 3.00 E T. Wadkins Arizona 3.90 -1 E. Oja Arizona 475 1

W. Graham FloridaSt 3.00 E B. Simons MTSU 400 E J. Segurola IUPUI 475 41

L. Guthrie lllinois 3.00 E L. Guthrie lllinois 400 E R. Williams Sac. St. 475 1

J. Johnson Sac. St. 3.00 E P. Bagdade  Arizona 400 E A. Piacente San Diego  4.75 -1

W. Kropp Oklahoma 3.00 E J. Johnson Sac. St. 400 E G. Forrest San Diego  4.75 -1

T. Wadkins Arizona 3.00 E D. Harbin S Carolina 4.00 E J. Jennings MTSU 475 41

M. McClung St. Mary's 3.00 E T. Hakula Texas 400 E J. Reye St. Mary's 475 -1

Eagles Birdies Pars

J. White Ga. Tech 1 |B. Koepka Florida St 7 |A. Kerstis UALR 17
L. Guthrie lllinois 1 |R. Williams Sac. St. 6 |J.Reye St. Mary's 15
T. Simsby Washington 1 |D. Berger Florida St 6 |C.Pan Washington 15
K. Lucas Nevada 1 |T. Pieters lllinois 5 |M. McClung St. Mary's 14
R. Werenski Ga. Tech 1 |J. Spieth Texas 5 |S. Willman Nebraska 14
J. Jennings MTSU 1 |B. Geyer St. Mary's 5 |B. Andrews Ga. Tech 14
J. Spieth Texas 1 |E. Oja Arizona 5 |M. Gellerman Oklahoma 14
C. Seiffert Florida St 1 |W. Graham Florida St 5 |J. Hernandez Arizona 13
W. Bryan S Carolina 5 |D. Letson Florida St 13
D. Frittelli Texas 5 |D. Harbin S Carolina 13
M. Jacobs lllinois 5 |G. Rappleye Sac. St. 13
L. Guthrie lllinois 4 |M. McLeroy StF Austin 13
H. Green MTSU 4 |A. Ancer Oklahoma 13
J. Johnson Sac. St. 4 |O. Schniederjans Ga. Tech 13
C. Gribble Texas 4 |T. Hakula Texas 13
J. Vegas Texas 4 |T. Pieters lllinois 12
M. Powell IUPUI 4 |A.Cho MTSU 12
R. Pumphrey Oklahoma 4 |A. Albertson Ga. Tech 12
B. Simons MTSU 4 |G. Forrest San Diego 12
T. Simsby Washington 4 |T. Wadkins Arizona 12
E. Grimberg St. Mary's 4 |B. Geyer St. Mary's 12
M. Schoolcraft Oklahoma 4 |C. Williams Washington 12
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NCAA Norman Regional

Jimmie Austin OU Golf Club
Norman,

‘Championship Tees
Dates: May 17 - May 19

Average score per round

1 Championship Tees 73.79 75

Total Average Scores
Championship Tees 73.79 75

Jimmie Austin OU Golf Club: Championship Tees

double _ double average

r (53
1 4| 461 6| 44 17 6 2 T 4 461 +0.40
+0.

2 31| 171 10 || 46 16 3 7] 4] 483 0-33

15| 3| 258 +0.23
3 4| 329 1 15 || 43 15 1

6| 3| 180 +0.21
4| 4| 445 7 50 13 5 a7 255 021
5 5 616 12 | 43 17 2 1 14| 4| 441 +0.20
6| 3| 180 6 | 49 19 1 5] 5] 616 +0.16
7| 4 433 10 | 52 9 3 1 21 3| 17 +0.16
g|[ 5 s83 5[ 25/ 39 6 12 3| 171 *+0.15

1 4| 42 +0.1
9| 4| 420 13 || 47 15 6 3 0.13

7| 4] 433 +0.11
10| 4| 319 21 | 42 9 3

11| 4| 440 +0.07
11| 4| 440 13 || 48 10 4 =1 51 302 0.0
12 3 171 12 || 44 16 2 1 9 41 420 +0.03
13| 5| 592 14 || 47 12 2 3| 4] 329 +0.00
14| 4| 441 8| 46 19 2 10 4] 319 -0.08
15 [ 3 258 5 [ 51 16 3 18] 5| 586 -0.16

8| 5] 583 -0.39
16| 4| 423 6| 53 16
17| 4| 483 7| 44 16 8
18| 5| 586 2 22 | 41 6 4
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3418&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3418&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3418&hole=3&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3418&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3418&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3418&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3418&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3418&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3418&hole=8&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3418&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3418&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3418&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3418&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3418&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3418&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3418&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3418&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3418&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3418&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3418&hole=18&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3418&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

NCAA Norman Regional

Jimmie Austin OU Golf Club

Championship Tees
Dates: May 17 - May 19

Round 1
hole par yards reI:t\i/\Zigepar
1 4| 461 +0.40
71 2| 283 +0.33
51 31 258 +0.23
5 3| 180 +0.21
21 2| 445 +0.21
2 2| 421 +0.20
5 5| 616 +0.16
> 3 171 +0.16
21 31 171 +0.15
61 21 223 +0.13
71 2 233 +0.11
" 2 | 240 +0.07
31 51 592 +0.03
ol 21 220 +0.03
31 2 329 +0.00
10| 4| 319 -0.08
18| 5| 586 016
8| 5| 583 -0.39
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NCAA Norman Regional

Jimmie Austin OU Golf Club

‘Championship Tees
Dates: May 17 - May 19

=
o
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eagle bogey
1 4| 461 [ 6| 44 17| e 2
2|[ 3 [ 171 10 46 16 3
3 4| 320 1 15 [43[ 15 1
4[4[ aa5 7[5 13 5
5 5[ 616 12 [43[ 17 2 1
6] 3 [ 180 649 [ 19 1
7 [ 4| 433 10 [ 52 9 3 1
8| 5| 583 5[ 25 39 6
9 [ 4 [ 420 1347 15
10 4 [ 319 21 [ 42 9 3
1] 4 [ 40 13 [ 48[ 10 4
12| 3 [ 171 12 [ 44 [ 16 2 1
13| 5[ 592 14 [ 47 [ 12 2
14 |[ 4 [ 441 g [46 [ 19 2
15[ 3 [ 258 5[ 51 16 3
16 || 4 [ 423 653 16
17 [ 4 [ 483 744 [ 16 8
18] 5[ 586 2 [ 227 41 6 4
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3418&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3418&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3418&hole=3&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3418&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3418&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3418&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3418&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3418&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3418&hole=8&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3418&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3418&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3418&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3418&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3418&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3418&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3418&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3418&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3418&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3418&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3418&hole=18&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3418&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

